
R046: Contract Award M.S. 4702-002, Progressive Contracting (Richmond) Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7282.html[05/06/2015 3:41:58 PM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R046

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  March 24, 2003

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor &
Council

DATE: March 18,
2003

FROM: General Manager,
Engineering

FILE: 4702-002/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 4702-002, Progressive
Contracting (Richmond) Ltd.

 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 4702-002 be awarded to the low bidder, Progressive Contracting (Richmond) Ltd., in the amount
of $1,281,544.35, including GST.
 

SCOPE OF WORK
 

Contract M.S. 4702-002 is comprised of capacity relief sanitary sewer projects as follows:
 

ID # Project # Description Location
6080 47026020-00 800m of 375 dia. 126 St:  88-92 Ave
6106 47013140-00 68m of 200 dia. 11686/96 & 11708/10 – 98 Ave
6532 47026050-00 610m of 350 dia. 58 Ave:  Cloverdale Bypass – 177B St
7362 47026080-00 202m of 375 dia. 100 Ave:  120-121 St
7363 47013180-00 88m of 375 dia. 122 St:  96-96A Ave
7767 47025010-00 400m of 450 dia. 88 Ave:  126-128 St
7381 47013250-00 50m of 200 dia. and

301m of 375 dia.
96A Ave:  121-122 St and
121 St:  96A-97 Ave

 
The locations of these various relief sanitary sewer projects are shown on the attached map.  Construction is expected
to start April 7 and be completed by July 17, weather permitting.
 

TENDER RESULTS
 
Tenders for the above contract were received on March 12, 2003, with the results as follows:
 

                               Contractor                                                  Tender Amount with GST
 
            1.   Progressive Contracting (Richmond) Ltd.                         $1,281,544.35
            2.   B & B Contracting Ltd.                                                     1,394,807.06
            3.   Ponte Bros. Contracting Ltd.                                             1,523,737.70
            4.   Targa Contracting Ltd.                                                       1,604,022.25



R046: Contract Award M.S. 4702-002, Progressive Contracting (Richmond) Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7282.html[05/06/2015 3:41:58 PM]

            5.   B. Cusano Contracting Ltd.                                               1,674,986.56
            6.   Sandpiper Contracting Ltd.                                                1,732,934.02
 
            The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $1,530,000.00, including GST.
 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal and mathematical errors.  There was one error in B. Cusano's tender, but it did not
affect the total price.
 
The low bidder, Progressive Contracting (Richmond) Ltd., has satisfactorily completed similar work for the City in
the past.  We, therefore, are recommending Progressive Contracting (Richmond) Ltd. be awarded the work.

 
FUNDING
 
                        Total Funding Required                               $1,470,000
                        Total Funding Available                              $1,720,000
 
                        Return to Sewer Budget                              $   250,000
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.
                                                                                    General Manager, Engineering
 
VL/RS/brb
Attachment
 
c.c.  -   Paul Sangalang, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
        -   Sewer Engineer, Engineering Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2003\utilities\sewer\03171353rs.doc
AJS 5/14/03 9:34 AM

 


	Local Disk
	R046: Contract Award M.S. 4702-002, Progressive Contracting (Richmond) Ltd.


